COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

MAY 2 2 2018

PRIVACY NOTICE
This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16)

- 1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent
- to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefils. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)

 2. This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15 of each year, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.

					,,,,	consolidated on o			
SECTION 1		TAXPAYER	INFORMATI	ON					
me of taxpayer					County				
ARRISON MANUFACTURING INC						VIGO			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)						DLGF taxing district number			
4141 2ND PARKWAY, TERRE HAUTE	, IN 47804	-					84002		
Name of contact person					Telephone number				
JENNY MEARS						(317)37	6-1298		
SECTION 2	LOCATI	ON AND DES		FPROPERTY	J. 15				
ame of designating body Resolution number						Estimated start date (month, day, year) 10/15/14			
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE 312014						Actual start date (month, day, year)			
Location of property								year)	
4141 2ND PARKWAY, TERRE HAUTE							10/15/14	. # F	
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new res	earch and deve acquired.	lopnient equipm	ent, or new int	formation technological	>gy	Estimated comple	11/15/14	onin, day, year)	
egulpment or new lookstical distribution equipment to be MACHINE TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDIN	G BUT NOT	LIMITED TO E	QUIPMENT	TO THETYPE			dan mari		
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT A.						Actual completion		i, day, year)	
		12001147N1 VIII1140	- VW	District 1			11/15/14		
SECTION 3		EMPLOYEES	AND SALA	PIES					
EMPLOYEE	S AND SAL	ARIES			AS ES	TIMATED ON SE	3-1 /	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees					-	5 15			
Salaries						325,360.00 667,992.00			
Number of employees retained					_	5 4			
Salaries					_	325,360.00 427,514.39			
Number of additional employees						2 2			
Salaries		0.000000	PW (2009) 4			91,520.00		47,501.65	
SECTION 4		11712/12/17	ND VALUES						
	MANUFACTURING R & D EQUIPMENT LOGIST DIST EQUIPMENT				IT EQ	IT EQUIPMENT			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values before project		0.00							
Plus: Values of proposed project		219,742.00						-	
Less: Values of any property being replaced		0.00	1						
		0.00							
Net values upon completion of project		219,742.00						**************************************	
Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL	COST		COST	ASSESSED VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	
ACTUAL	cost	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE	cost		cost	ASSESSED VALUE	cost		
ACTUAL Values before project	COST	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00			cost	ASSESSED VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	
ACTUAL	ÇOST	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE			COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST		
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced	ÇOST	218,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00			COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST		
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project		219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40			COST	ASSESSED VALUE	cost		
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	pursuant to f	218,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5	.6(c).	VALUE		VALUE	cost		
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CO	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5	.6(c).		HE TAXP/	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5: WASTE CONVERTED	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5	.6(c).	VALUE	HE TAXP/	VALUE			
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5: WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5	.6(c).	VALUE	HE TAXP/	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5	.6(c).	VALUE	HE TAXP/	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5	.6(c).	VALUE	HE TAXP/	VALUE		VALUE	
Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5 ND OTHER B	.6(c). Edefits Pi	VALUE	HE TAXP/	VALUE		VALUE	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5 ND OTHER B R BENEFITS	.6(c). Edefits Pi	VALUE	HE TAXP/	VALUE		VALUE	
Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits:	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5 ND OTHER B R BENEFITS	.6(c). Edefits Pi	VALUE	HE TAXP/	VALUE	A	CTUAL	
ACTUAL Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential SECTION 5: WASTE CONVERTED Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6:	pursuant to f	219,742.00 ASSESSED VALUE 0.00 285,528.40 0.00 265,528.40 C 6-1.1-12.1-5 ND OTHER B R BENEFITS TAXPAYER: Irue.	.6(c). EMEFITS PI	VALUE	HE TAXP/ AS ESTIN	VALUE	A	CTUAL	

CONFIDENTIAL

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1). THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement of Benefits.
- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the County Auditor; and (3) the County Assessor.

and (a) the bearty recovery	
We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:	
the property owner IS in substantial compliance	
☐ the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance	
other (specify)	
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
Signature of authorized member	Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the prope time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.	erty owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and
Time of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location of	f hearing
	e completed after the hearing)
Approved	Denied (see instruction 5 above)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
	Date signed (month, day, year)
Signature of authorized member	Date Signed (monut, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body
APPEAL RIGHTS	[IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]

CONFIDENTIAL



FORM SB-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 64,1-12,1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or togistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the installation
 of qualifying abotable equipment for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township essessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county assessor if there is no township assessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between March 1 and May 16 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between March 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- 5. For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abalement schedule for each deduction ellowed.

 For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abalement schedule approved by the designating body remains in offect. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17)

SECTION (SISSER LES	TAXPAYER I	NEORMATE	ÖN		The same		STATE OF THE PARTY.	
Name of taxpayer Harrison Manufacturing Incorporated			flame of contect person Ron Harrison, President						
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) 4141 2nd Parkway, Terre Haute IN 47804							Talephone number (812) 200-4682		
SECTION 2	COCATIONAN	DINESORPHI	9)4(0) (1)148	hosemprod	±(c∦)	160 Page 185			
Name of designating body					Resolution number (s) 31,2014				
Common Council of City of Terre Haute									
Location of property				Gounty Vigo			DLGF taxing district number Harrison		
4141 2nd Parkway, Terre Haute						ESTIMATED			
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or research and development ec and/or legistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment (Use additional sheets if necessary) New machinery and equipment with an estimated cost of \$549,354.00 to exp capacity of existing product lines to meet market demands.						****		IMPLETION DATE	
			and	Manufacturing Equipment		10/24/20	14	11/15/2014	
					nent				
				Logist Dist Equipment					
				IT Equipment					
SECTION 3 ESTIMATE O	FEMPLOYEE	S AND SALAR	IES AS RES	ULT OF PROP	OSED PRO	JECT			
Current number Satarles	er Setaries Number reteined			Salaries Number at \$325,360.00		ddillonal Salarios 2 \$91,520			
5 \$325,360.00		6 ************************************			20/20/20		NATIONAL PROPERTY.	Q31,020	
SECTION 4 EST	100	AL COST AND		200	LOGIS	r pier			
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1,1-12,1-5.1 (d) (2) the MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT		PMENT	R & D EG	UIPMENT	EQUIP		IT E	QUIPMENT	
COST of the property is confidential.			COST	ASSESSED VALUE	ASSESSED COST		COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Gurrent values									
Plus estimated values of proposed project									
Less values of any property being replaced									
Net estimated values upon completion of project	WESTER A	ND OTHER BE	NEEDTS DE	AMISED DV TO	TELEDAY PAVE				
	UNIVERSE COL	NO.							
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)				Estimated hazardous waste converted (pounds)					
Other benefile:									
SECTIONS		TANAPAYER C	ERTIFICATI	MON					
I hereby certify that the representations in this s	lalement are li	rue.			Tâ.	i	h Jan 1100		
Signature of a phosized representative			O a			ste signed (month, day, yoar)			
Printed nem of authorized opresentative			Title			10 , 31	1 -1 -1		
Ron Harrison			Presiden	ľ					



FOR USE OF THE DESIGNATING DOD'T
We have reviewed our prior actions retating to the designation of this economic revitalization area and find that the applicant meets the general standard adopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said resolution, passed under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.5, provides for the following limitations authorized under IC 6-1.1-12.1-2. A. The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to exceed
is
B. The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is limited to: 1. Installation of new manufacturing equipment; 2. Installation of new research and development equipment; 3. Installation of new logistical distribution equipment. 4. Installation of new information technology equipment; Yes INO Yes INO
C. The amount of deduction applicable to new manufacturing equipment is limited to \$ cost with an assessed value of
S
E. The amount of deduction applicable to new logistical distribution equipment is limited to \$
F. The amount of deduction applicable to new information technology equipment is limited to \$N/Acost with an assessed value of \$
G. Other limitations or conditions (specify)
H. The deduction for new manufacturing equipment and/or new research and development equipment and/or new logistical distribution equipment and/or new Information technology equipment installed and first claimed oligible for deduction is allowed for:
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 6 (see below ')
Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
 For a Statement of Benefits approved after June 30, 2013, did this designating body adopt an abatement schedule per IC 6-1.1-12.1-17? Yes
Also we have reviewed the information contained in the statement of benefits and find that the estimates and expectations are reasonable and have determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction described above.
opproved by (Squarture and title of authorizing prompts of designating body) Talephono number (812)232-3375 12-11-14
winled name of authorized member of disignating body Name of designating body Terre Hawke CITY COUNCIL
Mester by telegrature and title playered Printed name of altester Charles P Hanley
If the designating body limits the time period during which an area is an economic revitalization area, that limitation does not limit the length of time a taxpayer is entitled to receive a deduction to a number of years that is less than the number of years designated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.

IC 6-1.1-12.1-17

Abatement schedules

Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following factors:

- (1) The total amount of the texpayar's investment in real and personal property.
- (2) The number of new full-time equivalent lobs created,
- (3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.
- (4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.
- (b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. An abatement schedule may be exceed ten (10) years.
- (c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular laxpayer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the terms of the resolution approving the texpayer's statement of benefits.